87
Original Article
Received: 2 Dec 2013, Accepted: 24 May 2015
*Corresponding Address: P.O.Box: 6447-14155, Department of
Anatomy, School of Medicine, Tehran University of Medical Sci-
ences, Tehran, Iran
Email: hassanzadeh@tums.ac.ir
Royan Institute

Adult male mice, 4 to 6 months of age, that weighed
15 to 25 g were obtained from the School of Pharma-
cy, Tehran University of Medical Sciences, Tehran,
Iran. Mice were kept in temperature-controlled quar-
ters on a 12:12 hour light:dark schedule, with stand-
ard mouse pellets and drinking water ad libitum.
Experimental design
In this experimental, we randomly divided the
mice into 10 groups each, with 6 animals per group
according to Table 1.
Table 1: Experimental design
Laminectomy SCI Testosterone injection  Sampling  day after SCI
P. Control - - 0.1  mg/kg BW-7 days After completion of the period of injection
N. Control - - - Coincident with P. Control
SCI-0.0-7 + + - 1 week
SCI-0.0-35 + + - 35 days
SCI-0.1-7 + + 0.1  mg/kg BW-7 days 2 weeks
SCI-0.1-14 + - 0.1 mg/kg BW-7 days 3 weeks
SCI-0.1-35 + + 0.1 mg/kg BW-35 days 35 days
SCI-0.1-42 + + 0.1  mg/kg BW-35 days   42 days
P. Laminectomy
(Sham group 1)
+ - 0.1 mg/kg BW-7 days 2 weeks after  laminectomy
N. Laminectomy